

Serial No.29
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A No.2 of 2025

Date of Order: 01.09.2025

Shri. David Scott R. Marak. **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H. R. Nath, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, GA.

Heard learned Counsel appearing for the parties.

Mr. H. R. Nath, learned Counsel appearing for the appellant has raised the question of validity of the prosecution sanction basing on which the trial against the appellant had taken place in this matter. To enlighten the Court more on the point of the validity of sanction, the learned Counsel prays for grant of some time to place some relevant citation before this Court.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.09.2025
"Biswarup PS"